

OKLAHOMA ABSTRACTORS BOARD

421 NW 13th Street, Suite 180 Oklahoma City, OK 73103 Phone: (405) 522-5019 Fax: (405) 522-5503 www.abstract.ok.gov

Bond Number LSM1702750

ABSTRACTOR'S BOND

(COUNTY RECORDS BOND)

That	The Oklaho	oma City Abstract	& Title Comp	of of	Edmond	
Oklahoma, as	Principal,	and authorized	by the Okl	ahoma Abstra	ctor Board t	to do business as an
abstract compa	any in	Oklahoma	Cou	nty, State of C	klahoma; a	and
RLI Insurance C	Company	, as Sur	ety, and org	anized and exi	isting under	the laws of the State
of Illin	nois	,	with its prin	ncipal office in	the City of	Peoria
State of	Illinoi	s	, and aut	horized to do	business in	the State of
Oklahoma, as	Surety, ar	e held and firm	ly bound ur	nto the State of	f Oklahoma	ı, ex rel Oklahoma
Abstractors Be	oard, in th	e sum of One H	undred Thous:	and Dollars and (00/100	_, to the payment
		to be done the				
representative	s, success	ors and assigns	, and the Su	rety binds itse	If, its succe	ssors and assigns,
jointly and sev						
abstracts of tit	le to real	estate in the Co	unty of Okla	ahoma	,	acting and make, State of Oklahoma, 2022, and ending
the Rules and Administrativ	Regulation e Code, re	ns of the Oklah	noma Abstra bond be file	actors Board as d, and pursuar	nd Title 5 on to the Ok	lahoma Statutes and f the Oklahoma lahoma Abstractors
NOW,	THEREF	ORE, during the	ne term of th	nis Bond the P	rincipal wil	ll in no way mutilate,

deface or destroy any of the records of the several County Offices to which it has access.

The Principal will pay to the State of Oklahoma, to the County of Oklahoma, and to every person who may be damaged, the amount of damage actually done by it, its agents or employees, by mutilation, injury or destruction of any records of any County Office to which it may have access.

If all these things are fully done and performed during the term of this bond, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The liability of the Surety shall be limited to the actual damages sustained by the State of Oklahoma, any County of the State of Oklahoma, any person, firm, corporation or association caused by any default of the Principal. The aggregate liability of the Surety during the entire term of the bond shall not exceed the amount stated above.
- 2. This bond may be surrendered and cancelled at any time and the Surety is exonerated from all liability for any future breach of the obligations under this bond either upon the surrender of the Certificate of Authority of the Principal to the Oklahoma Abstractors Board, or upon filing a new bond on behalf of the Principal with, and approval of the Oklahoma Abstractors Board, but the Surety shall not be released as to any default occurring during the term of this bond.

This obligation may be continued from year to year by a continuation certificate signed by the Surety, or by its Attorney-in-Fact under seal.

SIGNED AND DATED, this	
	PRINCIPAL: The Oklahoma City Abstract & Title Company By: Amber D. Dixon Title: President
	SURETY: RLI Insurance Company By: Laval Madu J Title: Attorney In Fact
Approved this 19th day of 10th Smill Oklahoma Abstractors Board	ly , 2022.

2

Effective: April 1, 2013

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Bond No. <u>LSM1702750</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of A the approving officer	Attorney is not valid or in effect unless rif desired.	s attached to the	bond which it author	orizes executed, but ma	ly be detached by
That the	RLI Insurance Company	a como	oration organized and	l existing under the law	s of the State of
Illinois	, and authorized and licensed	to do business	in all states and the	District of Columbia d	oes hereby make,
aconstitute and appoi	nt: Sarah Ma	ad r id	m an states and an	in the City of Ok	lahoma City,
State of Okla	homa, as it's true and lawful A	gent and	Attorney In Fact	with full power and	l authority hereby
State of Okla	her to sign, execute, acknowledge and	deliver for and	on its behalf as Suret	y for the following des	scribed bond.
conterred upon nim/	her to sign, execute, acknowledge and	deliver for and	on its behan as sure	ly, for the following doc	
Desire aim als	klahoma City Abstract & Title Com	nany			
	klahoma Abstractors Board				
Type Rond: A	bstractor				
Pand Amounts \$	100,000.00				
	uly 15, 2022				
Effective Date:	11y 13, 2022				
had been executed a	ent and execution of such bond by the nd acknowledged by the regularly electric RLI Insurance Company	ted officers of t	he Company. further certifies that the	he following is a true a	nd exact copy of a
Resolution adopted	by the Board of Directors of	RLI Inst	urance Company	, and nov	v in force to-wit:
undertakings in undertakings, Po corporate seal ma	Treasurer may appoint Attorneys is the name of the Company. The cowers of Attorney or other obligating be printed by facsimile." EREOF, the	orporate seal i	s not necessary for rporation. The sig	r the validity of any gnature of any such	officer and the
in withess with	esident with its corporate seal	affived this	19th day of	May 2022	! .
	A CANAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ORPORATE	RLI Insurance Con		
tate of Illinois	ب الله في	·	Barton W. Davis		Vice Presiden
	SS	LINOIS			
county of Peoria	,			CERTIFICATE	
n this 19th day of	f May , 2022 , before me, a N	lotary Public,	I, the undersigned office	er of	
ersonally appeared	Barton W. Davis , who	being by me	F	RLI Insurance Company	
foresaid officer of the	ed that he signed the above Power of At RLI Insurance Company instrument to be the voluntary act and	deed of said	and effect and is irrev the Company as set for testimony whereof, I h	the attached Power of A rocable; and furthermore, rth in the Power of Attorn ave hereunto set my hand RLI Insurance Company	that the Resolution ley, is now in force. and the seal of the
\wedge	· \ A.		this 19th day of	May . 2022	
By: Catherine D. Glover	henria Garet	otary Public	RLI Insurance Comp		
	CATHERINE D. GLOVER . OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois		By: Jeffrey D. Pick	my D fick	Corporate Secretar

A0006221_SUBS

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST SHEET

FOR THE	AGENDA
---------	--------

(THE DEADLINE IS ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE DATE THE AGENDA IS TO BE POSTED)

DEPARTMENT: County Clerk	REQUESTED E	BY: County Clerk's Office	
REQUISITION NO.:	REQUISITION SHEET A	ATTACHED:YES	N/A
NAME OF FUNDS:			
	1		
PLEASE INITIAL IF PRIVACY/PRO	DTECTED INFORMATION EXISTS:_	YES <u>X</u> N/A	
NUMBER OF ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	TS TO BE RETURNED TO YOUR DEPA	ARTMENT:	
		ctor's Bond from Oklahoma City Ab 5th, 2022 and ending on July 15th, 2	
APPROVED BY DA	APPROVED BY ENGINEER (If Applicable)	APPROVED BY PURCHASING (If Applicable)	
(If Applicable)	(II Applicable)	(II Applicable)	
ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY	COUNTY ENGINEER	PURCHASING AGENT	
Please initial if privacy/security protec	ted information exist		
DISTRICT ATTORNEY – PRIVACY	SECURITY PROTECTED INFORMA	ATION:YESN/A	
COUNTY CLERK – PRIVACY/PRO	TECTED INFORMAITON:	YESN/A	
(<u>NOTE: THE CHAIRMAN/CHIEF D</u> SUBMITTED AFTER THE DEADLIS		RGENCY REQUESTS FOR ANY ITEM	
DATE OF REQUEST:	APPROVED BY:		
		CHAIRMAN	